COLUMBIA GORGE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOARD POLICY Code: 1100 Adopted: 06/30/2019

Revised/Readopted:

1100 - Columbia Gorge Community College

The College has been named the Columbia Gorge Community College (CGCC).

The name is the property of the Columbia Gorge Community College. No person shall, without the permission of the Board of Education, use this name or the name(s) of any college(s) or other facilities of the Columbia Gorge Community College, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, the Columbia Gorge Community College.

The Columbia Gorge Community College consists of the following college(s) and education center(s):

- Columbia Gorge Community College The Dalles, Ore.
- CGCC Hood River Indian Creek Campus Hood River, Ore.

Legal Reference(s):

1. ORS 341.415